TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-62

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF AN AGREEMENT WITH RONALD L. BOOK, P.A., AND THE PITTMAN LAW GROUP FOR LOBBYING SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO TAKE SUCH ACTIONS ARE NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THIS RESOLUTIN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Loxahatchee Groves ("Town") is in need of a lobbyist for various matters; and

WHEREAS, the Town has an existing contract with Ronald L. Book, P.A. and the Pittman Law Group, Inc. ("Lobbyist") for such purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Town the Lobbyist have agreed to extend the existing contract to cover the upcoming Legislative session; and

WHEREAS, the Town has determined it to be in the best interests of the residents of the Town to execute the attached Renewal of Lobbying and Consulting Services Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are hereby adopted as if fully set forth herein.

Section 2. The Town Council of the Town of Loxahatchee Groves, Florida hereby approves the Renewal of the Agreement with Ronald L. Book, P.A., and Pittman Law Group.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Council Member ______ offered the foregoing resolution. Council Member ______ seconded the motion, and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

	Aye	<u>Nay</u>	Absent
Robert Shorr, MAYOR			
Laura Danamaki MICE MAYOD	_	_	_
Laura Danowski, VICE MAYOR			
Marge Herzog, COUNCIL MEMBER			Π
Marianne Miles, COUNCIL MEMBER			

Phillis Maniglia, COUNCIL MEMBER

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES, FLORIDA, THIS-___ DAY OF _____, 2023.

TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Lakisha Burch, Town Clerk

Mayor Laura Danowski

Vice Mayor Robert Shorr

Council Member Margaret Herzog

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Council Member Phillis Maniglia

Elizabeth Lenihan, Town Attorney

Council Member Marianne Miles